## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/136-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
29628	90.28.009	Taylor receiving controllers and control stations, series 940 R receiving deviation controllers, series 1300 electronic indicating controllers, series 2100 recording and indicating controllers, used in manufacture for measurement and control of variables	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
29433	90.28.009	Taylor servomex oxygen analysers and accessories, peculiar to hospital and similar medical purposes, analysis of combustion of gases to improve furnace efficiency	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
29626	90.28.009	Taylor transmitters, series 715T transmitter, series 740T, 1330 electronic transmitters, series 1000T 1020T accessory measuring elements, used in manufacture for measurement and control of variables	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		TATIALIS	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 November 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of October 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/138—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
28293	34.02.000	Oakite brightener, an acidic detergent	1975/111	78, 18 September	
28292	34.02.000	Oakite chlor-tergent, an alkaline detergent	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28294	34.02.000	Oakite CIP, an alkaline cleaner	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28296	34.02.000	Oakite Di-sanite, an alkaline powder for cleaning and deodorizing in industry	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28291	34.02.000	Oakite Fiscan Clean and Brite, general cleaner for food plants	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28215	34.02.000	Oakite surfcon, used for cleaning metal surfaces	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28295	38.11.009	Oakite bactericide, used for sanitizing food and beverage processing equipment	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28297	38.19.299	Oakite drycid, used as a descaling and decrusting compound	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28269	39.01.061	Silicone rubber sleeving 1 mm internal diameter, 0.5 mm wall thickness, green	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
28357	65.06.001	coloured Protectors 19A ear-muffs	1975/111	1975, p. 2107 78, 18 September	
			,	1975, p. 2107	
27710	84.18.139	Oliphant ultra violet water purification units	1975/102	72, 4 September 1975, p. 1997	
27686	84.63.049	Ground gears, for use in making geared motors	1975/111	78, 18 September	
27298	85.19.001	15 amp rocker switch	1975/102	1975, p. 2107 72, 4 September	
28137	97.03.009	Vinyl animal heads, used in the manufacture of puppets	1975/111	1975, p. 1998 78, 18 September	
27021	84.35.001	Hot press marking machines	1975/90	1975, p. 2108 66, 14 August 1975, p. 1817	